504381226 05/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4427921 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INDICE SEMICONDUCTOR INC.	05/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRE-SWITCH, INC.
Street Address:	4941 CREMSHAW COURT
City:	RALEIGH
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27614

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62195786
Application Number:	15312170
PCT Number:	US1643764

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-224-3380

Email: rob.teel@stoel.com, kris.roche@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT R. TEEL

Address Line 1: 760 SW NINTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205-2586

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65455/100, /101, 102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT R. TEEL

SIGNATURE: /Robert R. Teel/

DATE SIGNED: 05/23/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=65455_1_Confirmatory_Assignment#page1.tif source=65455_1_Confirmatory_Assignment#page2.tif source=65455_1_Confirmatory_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504381226 REEL: 042484 FRAME: 0303

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Indice Semiconductor Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 18840 SW Boones Ferry Road, Suite 315, Tualatin, Oregon 97062 ("ASSIGNOR") and Pre-Switch, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4941 Cremshaw Court, Raleigh, North Carolina 27614 ("ASSIGNEE") have entered into a certain March 3, 2017 agreement relating to ASSIGNEE's purchase of patent properties set forth in Schedule A; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby confirms it assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, subject to the terms of the aforementioned March 3, 2017 agreement, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the patent properties and inventions described therein, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for the inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world, including provisional rights, foreign patent priority rights, and the right to apply for patents in ASSIGNOR's name or in the name of ASSIGNEE and further including all divisions and continuations of the patent properties and of any foreign counterparts, and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for the inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right so to do, and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, at ASSIGNEE's expense, communicate to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations or oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world.

92721434.1 0065455-00001

Executed at Totalatin, State of Oregon, this 12th day of May, 2017.

Indice Semicopolictor Inc.

Юy

Mr. Hans Olsen, COO

Acknowledged at Tualatin, State of Oregon, this 12th day of May, 2017.

Pre-Switch/Inc

Юv

Mr. Brugo & Kenoused, CEC

STORI RIVES IN

760 SW Ninth Avenue, Suite 3000

Portland, OR 97205

Telephone: (503) 224-3380 Pacsimile: (503) 220-2480 Attorney Docker No. 654551

> PATENT REEL: 042484 FRAME: 0305

SCHEDULE A TO CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Patent Properties

Patent or Application Number (Jurisdiction)	Filing Date	Title	Status
62/195,786 (United States)	July 22, 2015	Soft-Switching Inverter Including Resonant System Controller	Expired
PCT/US2016/043764 (WO)	July 22, 2016	Resonant System Controller and Cycle-By-Cycle Predictive Soft Switching	Active
15/312,170 (United States)	November 17, 2016	Resonant System Controller and Cycle-By-Cycle Predictive Soft Switching	Pending

3

92721434.1 0065455-00001

RECORDED: 05/23/2017

PATENT REEL: 042484 FRAME: 0306